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In the course of education and training and the exchange with the partner univer-
sity in Padang a lecture event is planned. The lectures contain the basics of the 
construction physics, climate-just building combined with a workshop for dynamic 
calculations of building simulation. Besides lectures are planned about the struc-
tural calculation with the finite element method. 
 
 
Part 1: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Hans-Peter Leimer 
08 July – 17 July 2005 
 
Friday, 08 July 2005 
14.35 Flight Hanover - Frankfurt with LH 1005 
12.35 Flight Frankfurt - Singapore with SQ 25 
 
Saturday, 09 July 2005 
14.05 Flight Singapore - Padang with Silkair MI 266  
14.10 Arrival at Padang  
 
Sunday, 10 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Day Open for own disposal 
 
Monday, 11 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Day Open for own disposal 
 
Tuesday, 12 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: basics of building physics / building climate 
Afternoon Preparation workshop building simulation 
 
Wednesday, 13 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: applied building physics 
Afternoon Preparation workshop building element simulation 
 
Thursday, 14 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Workshop: climate-just building in tropical areas 
Afternoon Practice: building – building- / building element simulation 
 
Friday, 15 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Day Workshop building simulation 
 Workshop building element simulation 
Evening Preparation of the presentation 
 
Saturday, 16 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Presentation and final meeting  
14.55 Departure Padang with Silkair  MI 266 
22.50 Departure Singapore with SQ 26 
 
Sunday, 17 July 2005 
08.10 Departure Frankfurt with LH 1000 
09:00 Arrival at Hanover 
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Part 2: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Eberhard Grossert 
15.July – 24.July 2005 
 
Friday, 15 July 2005 
14.35 Flight Hanover - Frankfurt with LH 1005 
12.35 Flight Frankfurt - Singapore with SQ 25 
 
Saturday, 16 July 2005 
14.05 Flight Singapore - Padang with Silkair MI 266  
14.10 Arrival at Padang 
 
Sunday, 17 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Day Open for own disposal 
 
Monday, 18 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Day Open for own disposal 
 
Tuesday, 19 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: basics / introduction Finite-Element-Method 
Afternoon Information about the programs 
 
Wednesday, 20 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: Finite-Element-Method 
Afternoon Workshop with examples 
 
Thursday, 21 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: Finite-Element-Method 
Afternoon Workshop with examples 
 
Friday, 22 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Lecture: Finite-Element-Method 
Afternoon Workshop with examples 
Evening Preparation of the presentation 
 
Saturday, 23 July 2005 
08:00 Breakfast 
Morning Presentation and final meeting  
14.55 Departure Padang with Silkair  MI 266 
22.50 Departure Singapore with SQ 26 
 
Sunday, 24 July 2005 
08.10 Departure Frankfurt with LH 1000 
09:00 Arrival at Hanover 
 


